
2022-2023 University of Pennsylvania Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-13   Conf: 9-5   Home: 11-4   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Dingle, Jordan 28-26 939 33.5 218-470 .464 77-216 .356 143-167 .856 19 82 101 3.6 42 0 63 79 4 32 656 23.4
00 Slajchert, Clark 27-26 784 29.0 132-300 .440 40-116 .345 63-72 .875 19 63 82 3.0 70 4 48 49 0 28 367 13.6
14 Martz, Max 29-27 850 29.3 118-236 .500 42-102 .412 34-42 .810 30 92 122 4.2 74 3 32 18 7 17 312 10.8
13 Spinoso, Nick 30-26 661 22.0 115-223 .516 0-9 .000 33-74 .446 58 110 168 5.6 76 2 93 90 13 22 263 8.8
40 Smith, George 23-0 468 20.3 45-90 .500 25-54 .463 14-26 .538 18 71 89 3.9 41 0 24 23 2 12 129 5.6
22 Monroe, Lucas 30-25 708 23.6 49-115 .426 3-12 .250 46-56 .821 34 145 179 6.0 80 1 62 38 18 19 147 4.9
02 Charles, Jonah 28-10 412 14.7 37-95 .389 31-85 .365 6-6 1.000 10 37 47 1.7 34 1 20 9 2 8 111 4.0
10 Holland III, Eddie 15-0 148 9.9 16-39 .410 5-11 .455 16-19 .842 5 18 23 1.5 17 0 5 8 6 2 53 3.5
04 Thrower, Cam 12-0 95 7.9 13-32 .406 5-17 .294 3-3 1.000 1 9 10 0.8 4 0 6 2 1 1 34 2.8
05 Lorca-Lloyd, Max 28-4 391 14.0 28-51 .549 0-0 .000 16-29 .552 26 75 101 3.6 42 1 27 21 34 4 72 2.6
15 Laczkowski, Andrew 19-0 194 10.2 18-37 .486 6-21 .286 2-7 .286 18 24 42 2.2 20 0 12 2 3 7 44 2.3
24 McMullen, Reese 14-4 113 8.1 7-22 .318 5-17 .294 4-6 .667 0 8 8 0.6 7 0 6 3 0 2 23 1.6
11 Moshkovitz, Michael 22-1 280 12.7 14-28 .500 4-10 .400 0-4 .000 12 40 52 2.4 28 0 43 18 4 11 32 1.5
12 Larson, Gus 5-1 32 6.4 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0-1 .000 2 4 6 1.2 6 0 0 4 2 0 3 0.6
01 Chambers, Colin 7-0 25 3.6 1-8 .125 0-7 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 3 2 0 1 3 0.4
Total 30 6100 203.3 812-1749 .464 244-678 .360 381-514 .741 304 824 1128 37.6 543 12 444 382 96 166 2249 74.97
Opponents 6100 203.3 757-1811 .418 260-800 .325 386-564 .684 315 699 1014 33.8 452 9 395 309 88 194 2160 72.00

Team Statistics Penn OPP
SCORING 2249 2160
    Points Per Game 75.0 72.0
    Scoring Margin 3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 812-1749 757-1811
    Field Goal Pct .464 .418
3 POINT FG-ATT 244-678 260-800
    3PT FG Pct .360 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 8.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 381-514 386-564
    FT Pct .741 .684
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 12.9
REBOUNDS 1128 1014
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 3.8 –
ASSISTS 444 395
    Assists Per Game 14.8 13.2
TURNOVERS 382 309
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 10.3
    Turnovers Margin -2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.3
STEALS 166 194
    Steals Per Game 5.5 6.5
BLOCKS 96 88
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.9
ATTENDANCE 37,224 47,108
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-2,482 15-3,141
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Penn 1073 1142 34 2249
Opponents 961 1155 44 2160

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 at Iona L 50-78 2,654
11/11/22 at Missouri L 85-92 8,483
11/13/22 TOWSON L 74-80 1,539
11/15/22 at Drexel W 64-59 2,324
11/18/22 at West Virginia L 58-92 9,875
11/22/22 at Lafayette W (OT) 74-68 1,364
11/25/22 HARTFORD W 75-55 1,491
11/26/22 COLGATE W 81-69 1,782
11/27/22 DELAWARE W 86-73 1,586
11/30/22 SAINT JOSEPH'S L (OT) 80-85 3,246
12/03/22 LA SALLE L (OT) 81-84 1,739
12/07/22 at Villanova L 59-70 6,501
12/10/22 TEMPLE W 77-57 3,252
12/28/22 WILKES W 93-61 1,786

* 01/02/23 at Brown W 76-68 740
* 01/06/23 at Cornell L 69-88 655
* 01/07/23 at Columbia W 84-55 1,963
* 01/14/23 at Dartmouth L 71-75 855
* 01/16/23 PRINCETON L 60-72 3,861
* 01/21/23 at Yale L 63-70 1,922

01/23/23 at Hartford W 76-52 384
* 01/28/23 HARVARD W 83-68 3,408
* 02/03/23 COLUMBIA W 74-65 1,423
* 02/04/23 CORNELL W 92-86 2,521
* 02/11/23 at Harvard W 80-72 1,636
* 02/17/23 YALE W 66-64 2,685
* 02/18/23 BROWN W 90-69 3,523
* 02/25/23 DARTMOUTH W 89-79 3,382
* 03/04/23 at Princeton L (OT) 69-77 3,243

03/11/23 at Princeton L 70-77 4,509

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of Pennsylvania Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-5   Home: 6-1   Away: 3-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Dingle, Jordan 14-14 462 33.0 104-231 .450 41-111 .369 76-89 .854 8 44 52 3.7 19 0 21 38 1 12 325 23.2
14 Martz, Max 14-13 457 32.6 62-133 .466 17-49 .347 21-26 .808 16 52 68 4.9 35 1 17 8 4 9 162 11.6
00 Slajchert, Clark 14-13 395 28.2 55-136 .404 12-42 .286 36-43 .837 10 36 46 3.3 32 1 25 25 0 13 158 11.3
13 Spinoso, Nick 14-13 323 23.1 67-115 .583 0-3 .000 21-42 .500 27 53 80 5.7 39 1 32 51 7 13 155 11.1
40 Smith, George 14-0 295 21.1 31-55 .564 15-32 .469 11-18 .611 14 42 56 4.0 28 0 17 16 1 8 88 6.3
22 Monroe, Lucas 14-14 318 22.7 25-56 .446 0-3 .000 31-37 .838 17 69 86 6.1 43 1 29 20 8 10 81 5.8
02 Charles, Jonah 13-1 140 10.8 10-20 .500 9-19 .474 0-0 .000 3 7 10 0.8 14 0 5 5 0 3 29 2.2
05 Lorca-Lloyd, Max 14-1 185 13.2 9-19 .474 0-0 .000 10-17 .588 9 41 50 3.6 21 0 13 10 18 1 28 2.0
15 Laczkowski, Andrew 12-0 134 11.2 9-18 .500 3-11 .273 2-7 .286 8 17 25 2.1 14 0 8 2 3 4 23 1.9
04 Thrower, Cam 6-0 21 3.5 4-8 .500 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.5 0 0 1 1 0 0 11 1.8
11 Moshkovitz, Michael 7-1 73 10.4 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 3 10 13 1.9 8 0 14 6 0 3 4 0.6
10 Holland III, Eddie 4-0 12 3.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5
01 Chambers, Colin 2-0 6 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
24 McMullen, Reese 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2825 201.8 379-801 .473 100-279 .358 208-279 .746 138 394 532 38.0 256 4 184 185 42 76 1066 76.14
Opponents 2825 201.8 352-862 .408 122-378 .323 182-259 .703 153 318 471 33.6 232 6 183 156 40 94 1008 72.00

Team Statistics Penn OPP
SCORING 1066 1008
    Points Per Game 76.1 72.0
    Scoring Margin 4.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 379-801 352-862
    Field Goal Pct .473 .408
3 POINT FG-ATT 100-279 122-378
    3PT FG Pct .358 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 8.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 208-279 182-259
    FT Pct .746 .703
    FT Made Per Game 14.9 13.0
REBOUNDS 532 471
    Rebounds Per Game 38.0 33.6
    Rebounds Margin 4.4 –
ASSISTS 184 183
    Assists Per Game 13.1 13.1
TURNOVERS 185 156
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 11.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 76 94
    Steals Per Game 5.4 6.7
BLOCKS 42 40
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.9
ATTENDANCE 20,803 11,014
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-2,972 7-1,573
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Penn 547 516 3 1066
Opponents 446 551 11 1008

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/23 at  Brown W 76-68 740
01/06/23 at  Cornell L 69-88 655
01/07/23 at  Columbia W 84-55 1963
01/14/23 at  Dartmouth L 71-75 855
01/16/23 PRINCETON L 60-72 3861
01/21/23 at  Yale L 63-70 1922
01/28/23 HARVARD W 83-68 3408
02/03/23 COLUMBIA W 74-65 1423
02/04/23 CORNELL W 92-86 2521
02/11/23 at  Harvard W 80-72 1636
02/17/23 YALE W 66-64 2685
02/18/23 BROWN W 90-69 3523
02/25/23 DARTMOUTH W 89-79 3382
03/04/23 at  Princeton L (OT) 69-77 3243


